permitting said Liquors to be draakon the prem-
ises where sold, and precisely located and de-
scribed i s follows: A one-story frame building,
and the ground on which said building is located
is described by metes and bounds as follows:
Beginning at a point one thousand four hundred
and sixty (1460) feet and three (8) inches north,
and one hundred and thirty-two (1821 feet west of
the south-east corner of Section six («), Township
thirty (30) north Range seven (7) west, in Jasper
County, Indiana, and running thence west twen-
ty-four (24) feet, thence south sixteen (161 feet,